Vi S ICK”

SUN SPECIAL INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

PARTS BOOK

MODEL.: SST-007W522-364/FFC/FRD




MODEL :. SST-007J-U712-264FSP /F;

43| INDEX PAGE
A AIES () ——mmmmmmmee NISCELLANEQUS COVERS(1) ====-======nm=mmmmmmemmmeo o 2-5

B Sh ML E A (2) ——mm - NISCELLANEQUS COVERS(2) ====-=====n=mmsmmmmmmmmmee 6-9

C MM —mmmrmenae NISCELLANEQUS THREAD EYELETS -------==---=-=---=o=e- ]0-13
D.£F EMH ——---mmmmmmmen NISCELLANEQUS BUSHINGS ~-=---- == ==mmmseunoomemo [4=]7
E X s --—-------- MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM --------=----v-vo-n-mmo | 8-]19
B o e i THREAD TAKE-UP MECHANISM ----=-=- --oomeeeeoee == 20-2]
G, LR ~-memem——me o UE P B S A R DRECHAN BN == === msemrma—rr e 2223
H. & 4 0 8% B A% -————-———- NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP MECHANISH - - - - 24-25
[ 5t 1b AR - e NEEDLE BAR NECHANISH —----=----=---===-mmmmemeoe 26-29
11Ty e EE———— PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM --------==-=mmmmmmmmmomem 30-33
K. % 4 8% 4 4% ------—----- SPREADER MECHANISM ------—-----=-----mmmmoeeeo 34-35
L. 4) 4t 58 9 M 6 (1) —------ LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM(1) ~~ - ----==n-=s-=-=moe 36-37
M. £) &t 58 9 4 4% (2) ———-—-- LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISH(2) ----+ ~wm------mnmoomoo 38-39
N. 3£ 435 ¥ M t§ —-------—- FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM --------==----------- 40-43
0. &AM MM ------mmmmmmmm FEED DRIVING MECHANISH ----------- v mmomm e 44-45
T Y LUBRICATING SYSTEM ------=n=-=-=--mmmmmmm oo 46-49
RoMAE - iommmmmmmmmmm ACCESSORIES -----—------- SN B 50-53
EHRBMARHL - NUMERICAL PARTS LIST - mmmermmmmmie et coecoams 54257
A ARENRIR S et oo B



A SST-007J-U712-264FSP MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(1)

EP1009-0A o

EP1364-0A

ZMB04037
WC059001 EP5111-0A

EP1010-0A EP1361—0A——~@9 , EP1360-0A
ZMB04037 | | ZMB04037 A1019-0A
EZ] :! EP1362—0A L\\ B 50
, i &
EP1015-0A - ! e =
‘\!ill | o
ﬂ |
o . EP1500-10
EP1077—-0A——¥ \’ ! A1015-08
| I
|
i

ZMG04024 EP5112—0A | -
| : ! EP1016-1A
ZMHO03002 ! ' i!"’
L ; | i / ~—A1019-0A
‘ | (@ .~—EP5119-0A |
- i ; ZSB24002
' i/

ZMJ06004 £P4068-0A ‘
-~ EP5133-0A
- el

EPS118—0A
7MB04007

L
: EP5120-

ZMK04017 ,
EP5118—~0A—©  EP5113-0A

ZMLO40086

ZMB04022

ZMB04011— ZMJOB004

EP5123-0A ZMK04015 EP5134-0A EP5137-0A



A. SST-007J-U712-264FSP) MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(1) .

T 1 3% 5 L A Name of Parts # % fh it
Parts No. Q'TY Remarks
Al015-0B B Brand Mame Bigte -——-—--c-—-—-—-EREE. . .- ]
A1015-1A il - rrrmsnrae s Brand Name Plate ------------=-----meommee 1
A1019-0A WA ~reremaaes RIVEt === m e e oo 4
EP1009-0A Mg ———mmm———— Head Cover Gasket -------=--==-“—--coooeee |
EP1010-0A @ --------------- Head Cover -=-------s-mmmmr o]
EP1015-0A B PR e Brand Name Plate -———--——————mmmmmm e |
EP1016- 1A REBE o Model Plate -—------—-—--—mmmmm |
EP1018-0A o s - Serialtber Plate =-~=--—nreme- e edmmm s
EP1077-0A R ol ) i widadedods Head Cover Beal Plug ~~=-r-—=ocmeccsccananac... 1
EP1360-0A TR K -—-==-=---====== TOP COVEr ======mrmmm oo mm oo I
EP1361-08 M #k ——m-m--mm---mm- 01 F 8100t BInaRe -~ -~-o-- 2l . LG |
EP1362-0A RERE s Top cover Gasket --------=—-m-mommmmm— =1
EP1364-0A & ¥ e e Top CoveraS Pl ug —~<-~=r=-=acrosmcmisesioas sk l
EP1500-10 . Sk e ot i, Machine Frame it -----—<-=-~--mcmmcocnacaas 1
EP4068-0A B | ket o Drain Hole Seal ----------—--cmmommme 1
EP4288-0A B T |-~remmreareset T L e e — I
EPSI11-0A WM& E ------- Bed Rear COMBE ==----- --=m~csiinmvoncnnmusnaionn |
EPS112-0A EME2ERR - Bed Rear Cover Gasket -=======---cmmmmommann 1
EPSIITR 1 S MR LR ~-eeses Side Cover ——---==--cmmmmmm e 3 U
EP5118-0A B . - -secorsbescs Rubber Cushigte (large) —-—-==>-—-r--canaman -~ = g
EP5119-0A e ----- o et Rubber Cusiiion' (Spall) -----—r=r-—neemtiscncmames 3
EP5120-0A ENENR ------n Cover LetomNaBiiig -~~~ ~c=-——=rSere—e 1
EP5123-0A RN e Side CoveBHIGIRET ~~~~~—--~~co~coeorsrcmonsnncaa 1
EPS130-0A T Machine Frame Supporting Bar -----=----=-=-o--—- 4
EP5133-0A e 0il Reservoir Gasket -----==--—m—momomemo 1
EP5134-0A L e Dil Beddr e o s e e I
BPS137-CRS M -~~~ Find GuidetRimle -~ eeaa 1
WC059001 BURXYEH ——----- Conical SREANEMasher ~=--——~—=rsssrotssasncsas 2
ZMB04007 T Screw (MEEDUERE) <-—--~c-iseoss mrsncinrmamman- 2
ZMB0401 1 R Screw (N4-0.7X8) ~--------cmmommcccemccnaaaea- 5

ZMB04022 W —ciceeec—shoon- Screw (N4-0.TX15) —-—=mommccmmmm e I



A SST-(IO'?J-U'?I2-264FSPMISCELLANEOU S COVERS(1)
EP1009-0A

EP1354_0A—_—§;%;
EP1010~-0A EP}J&—DA—@ ! EP1360-0A
ZMB04037 ZMB04037 ' : A1019-0A
L. i EP1362-0A
._ WEPHNB—UA
am015~0A———1§§§-' P Ja ,/“>
o !
R
; A
EP1077-0A ——y i Pt A1015-08
‘ |

ZMB04037 i
WC053001 ‘

EPS5111-0A '
2MG04024 ‘L| EP5112—0A I'

- 1,
e | > —EP1016~1A
: i A1019-0A
(®)| .~—EP5119-0A ,‘
i

2SB24002
ZMJO6004 EP4068-0A |
_/) EP5133-0A

* EP5118—-0A
ZMB04007

: EP5120-0A
EP4288-0A

ZML0O4006

ZMB04022 L EP5130-0A |
IMB04011—& ' zwosom—g
EP5123—0A ZMK04015 EP5134—0A

i—ZMB'OJ:O'H

EP5137-0A



A. SST-007J-U712-264FSP

MISCELLANEQUS COVERS(1)

TR LR Name of Parts #" % ik
Parts No. Q'TY  Remarks
ZMB04037 AR W e~ pa b Screw (M4-0.7X12) ——--——---=---=-ommmoema 15

ZMG04024 o Screw (M4-0,TX8) —-----—--—-----==rmmnemeaeo 1

ZMH03002 o e Screw (Md=Ui5 X 3) -—--—----cr-somessan oo l

ZMI 06004 B SCrew (NGB R0) —-—---- - -----csesdiicanacao 6

ZMK0401 5 8 R e S Screw (N4-0.7X7) ---—--------mvmmimc oo ]

ZMK04017 L G s o SCrew ANEsfPNE) -----------croronamna oo 1

ZML04006 S c---omemeeeeoo- Nut (M4=0.7) —ocmommmmm ]

7SB24002 C %W TR e Screw (3/8-28X8) ——-----mmmmmmmm e 1



B SST-007J-U712-264FSP MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(2)
ZS5G11068— ZMB04011

EP1012-0A

IMBO3023—=a_

1011—0A
EP5147—0A—S% EP1011 R—EP1077-0A

EP1077—-0A
ZMB04011 A

1'| EPS144—0A EP1077-
| (EP5144—-1A) |
EP5142-0A ; a——7MJ04012 \‘\‘\i L ==
€P1367-0A—8)" 14
ZMJ04002 ~d li\!\*‘
l

ZMB04007
EP1014—-0A

! ZEMBOMDH
ZMK04015\0/ =
* E}J Ezmaosozw
b WA050010

! EPS119-0A
| EP5189-0A || EP5183-0A
i

%)——EF’S?B‘I—OA

é—gpmaz—o:a EP5174-0A

| §—2ZMD04004 2MBO400[’/%_ N
P>—EP5159-0A

ZMC04005 ¢

|ZMB04007 (EP5183-2A)
|
'|
|

ZMD04004 ¢
YA050100

ZMBO4016 ZMBO4011—g
EP5155-0A !

EP5160-0A &

6 1
EP1077-0A —7MH04001

OPP00600
:;00(}6[?[{}341; e Pl e EP4203-0A
EP5176-0A ZMB04011 “Nog—ZMB04022



B. | SST-007J-U712-264FSP

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(2)

T 58 A Name of Parts # % 1%
Parts Nos Q'TY  Remarks
EP1011-0A ey Rear Caver Gagket —-———--—--—--—-—-— S 1
EP1012-0A e o Rear Cover ------—----- e 1
EP1014-0A T e e L Eyelet Cover —----—=-=--——=m—mmmmm 1
EP1077-0A AR - T TR Seal Plug ~——-—--————-———- oo 6
EP1367-0A i A e e Seal Plugh e rmasr—— -~ —-— st e e I
EP1368-0A S T O e b T NoGdle BREREEREE . - o o o e e sty i ke il 1
EP4203-0A L e S Front Cover Hinge ---——---------""""-""-----~—————— 1
EP5119-0A R & e Rubber Cushion (Small) --------=—-=-m-mememe 9
EP5142-0A L R Cloth Plate (Large) -------=====--————=--ooo I
EP5144-0A Lk R e e Looper Thread Take-up Cover (32,40, 48,56) --—--- |
EPS144-1A T e T it o Looper Thread Take-up Cover (64} ——————————————————— ]
EP5147-0A EHERK - Take-up CoVer Spring ----------=-==cwicomiocamas |
EP5149-0A o Cloth Plate (Small) -~-----------—-~——- 1
EP5155-0A R Bed Top Cover (Right) —~=-==-=======cemmmm oo 1
EP5156-0A SRR R R - Bed Top Cover Gasket (Right) ----==----—-----nu- !
EP5159-0A SRR Bed Top COUERMMEEft) —~-—--------——ommemoeee o 1
EP5160-0A A R R - Bed Top Cover Gasket (Left) —------—--—ceomoooev 1
EP5161-0A B~~~ ~monre Feed Regulating Pushbutton ~===-=—===--cecoo o 1
EP5162-0A e Feed Regulating Pushbutton Spring ------------—- ]
EP5169-0A R - Bed Reari€asewEi8nal]l) —-——-———————————— 1
EP5170-0A MEERRL - Bed Rear Cover Gasket (Small) ~——-———------—————- 1
EPS5171-0A hAWE - Ball Bearing Housing —------==-=—ccomome |
L 0-ring TR s 1
EP5174-0A .- Pushbutton Stop ———-——=-——=-—mmmmmmm i
EPS176-0A St R - Stitch Plate SUpport ----------ocoooom oo |
EP5179-0A AER - Bed Front Cover ————-——-~-———————oomoem oo |
EP5180-0A RN e ——------ Bed Front Cover Gasket —-------—cocomoooooo 1
EPS183-0A BENE -~ Front CORerml SR80 AR, 56) ~-~-—ouo-oem e I
EP5183-2A REME - Front Cover (64) -——--——-ccee o ____ 1
EP5189-0A HER® ----------- Front Cover Spring —-——------—ccooe o~ i
EP5193-0A R B E - 0il CoolinE e BHRCONEr ~—-~-~--ooicouiiooomnian i



B. SST-007J-U712-264FSP MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(2)

ZSG11068
WC060003—
ZMB03023—a
EPS147—0A—S8._

ZMB04011

EP1011-0A

|
i EPS5144—0A
| (EP5144~1A)

ZMJ04012 S

EP1367-0A i
EP1077-0A '

ZMB04011

EP1077-0A
EP5142-0A

£ ZMB04007
=75 EP1014-DA

55
[ ZMBO4011

)

v ZMK04015
M 1
EPS161—0A _\‘j}J ZMB0502
: : WAC50010
| I EP5119-0A
qr-—EP5162~UA EPS5174—-0A [[51R1a8-<0N EP5183-0A
p——2ZMD04004

(EP5183-2A)
ZMB04007 )

ZMD04004 Tf”
YA050100
ZMB04016

I

iZMB04007 F

EP5159-0A '
ZMC04005

ZMGD4026

ZMB0401 1—? : 2 .
EP5160-0A & EP5155-0A . 1] S 1 L1 WC0S59001
OPP00600 EP1077-0A L ZMH04001
A0B0017 X ZMK04016
+—RE000040 =R EP4203-0A
EPS176-0A

ZMB04011 “%w>—7MB04022



B. SST-007J-U712-264FSF)  MISCELLANEQUS COVERS(2)

4% S  EE R Name of Parts # 3 i 3
Parts No. _ Q’TY Remarks
OPP00600 AT o 0-Ting (PB) =mm--------m---————mm—mmmmmmm——o-- ]
RE000040 R Retaining Ring --------------==--——==-=--c--cn--- 1
¥A050010 o Vasher =S ——-- ~EmeEs e S o - - 2
WA060017 s VA — — —— ——~ e - 1
WC059001 AR - Coni CHlNEENN N asher - ~---——-~==m=se—coiue - 2
WC060003 BHERRLH - ConiCR NN asher -~~~ 7r m=se=srornec-oo- |
YAO050100 e R e Knock Pin ——===--------mmmmmm e 2
7MB03023 L e Screw (NI ) —————--~—-————==ro———r - )
7MB04007 WA - Screwh (MEERREE ) - ----—————~~—-—--- e 6
7MB04011 e Screw (NE R " - - - -~~~ -~ ~~<—sce-sc o 19
7MB04016 7 il 1) = e o Seren (NN~ - - -~ ~—~———==c——oee oo oo 3
ZMB04022 R oo Screw (MEREEEEE) ~--—---~----~—==-=—=~c-n-~o-- 2
ZMB05021 B - e e Screw (HISEEENAE) ~~~~-----~-—-~o———smme e ——— 2
ZMC04003 s e Screi U - - = - & i S e ]
ZMC04005 e e R Screw AN -~~~ ~~ - -~~~ e 2
ZMC04007 e ST N (I =~ - — -~~~ = e oz o o 1
7MD04004 W -~ Screw (M4-0.7X10) ---------comcmmmmmce e 8
ZMG04026 B - Screw (NM4-00FTX8) ——-----—--——comomem e ]
ZMH04001 B e Screw (I =~ -~ — -~ ~—- -~~~ =S s oo 1
ZMJ 04002 W - Screw (MR =~ - - — -~~~ —~ -~ —men s e e 1
7M1 04012 Wb —-=—mmmmmm o Screw (M4=0.TX16) ------omommmoommmm oo 3
IMK04015 - Screw (HENEEE oo 1
IMK0401 6 B - Screw (NEEEN A 1
75G11068 L Screw (11/64-40X%6.7) -----—-- T T 1




V0-0901d3—

vZ—-1201d3

vi-1201ld3

YO—-$€01ld3
V0—-1201d3
¥0-0£01d3
100€Z 18X

L10708NZ SOOLLNSC
LLOY08NZ 9006¥0YM VO—9¢0Ld3
9006¥0YM ¥0-£901d3 006¥0YM
Y0-£901d3 ‘ LLOYO8AZ i e
e 5
SO00ZBGL ‘1\.\ ._\‘Lfvo-alzgda S 7
. T \- H e b
¥0-2901d3 "~.8000¥00A ™ | VO-/£0id3 ¥
0900029% —N! $00C00NZ e $\! | ¢ -vo-giz543  ¥0-8£0ld3 >
V0-$901d3- ‘\“wi! o | Vi-6£01d3 i
' V0-1901d3 ii!: { g i
Ty S0001£8X i | /
3 __Jvo-g01d3 |1} | | =
: fo
ttovoawz-fh“iE?J N
YO—/+01d3
LLO¥08NZ

v0—1€01d3
V0-$201d3

Vi=vZ0ld3

5

1LOY08WZ

v0-9501d3

v0—£S0ld3

| £106085Z
| 9000COVM
i

v0—-8S01d3

VO-1$01d3
> Y0-5b01d3
™~

\.
~

3
|
d

‘\.

LOOVYOJONZ
v0-1601d3

VO-LZO0lL

d3
—-Y0—-6501d3

e

131343 QY3YHL SNOINVTTIOSIN dSEFIT-TILA-1L00- LSS

01



C. SST-007J-U712-264FSF M [SCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS

F 1 5k 4 LA Name of Parts # $ i
Parts No. : Q’TY  Remarks
EP1021-0A - Needle Thread Temsion Spring ----------—--- 3
EP1021-1A s Top Cover Thread Tension Spring --—--—-———-- 1
EP1021-2A e racsensere Looper Thread Temsion Spring ---------———- 1
EP1024-0A B Tension Disc Eyelet ——--—=--=-===-coccuuoov 5
EP1024-1A BRBEH = — Thread Lead-in Guide ---------------————- 5
EP1025-0A SN - ---------- Tension Dige ——"0Ee . ____________ 10
EP1026-0A SN R - ----- Tension Post AR~ ~—--—~~=meec—cce—n 5
EP1027-0A WS -------—----- Needle Thread GUiREEE = ~=-~~~-~~-—— e i I
EP1029-0A iR Tension Post FeriEEES - . .. . . .. ... _ 88§
EP1030-0A e E - Thread Tension Spring Retainer --—-——--- 5
EP1031-0A ##AR ------------- Tension Disc Separator —-------------- ———= I
EP1032-0A B Tension Post Support ------==-===-=ccooooo- : I
EP1034-0A BrA¥Edn - Thread Tension Spring Cap -------- e i 5
EP1035-0A R - Supplementary Tension Disc --------------- 2
EP1036-0A - Supplementary Tension Sprmg ————————————— 1
EP1037-04 R - Tension POSt —======sdmmmme e ]
EP1038-0A B e e Supplementary Thread Guide -----------———- ]
EP1039- 1A - Top Cover Thread Guide ——-----------—-——— ]
EP1041-0A s - Thread Retainer Disc Support ------------- 1
EP1042-0A hPWTE - Needle Thread Retainer Dis¢ —----cceoeeo 1
EP1043-0A #%®k ~------—------- Needle Thread Retainer Spring ------------ 1
EP1045-0A R - Needle Thread Retamer Support ---------e=nn 1
EP1047-0A - Looper Thread Eyelet (Long) -------~---=-- I
EP1051-0A BB e Needle Thread Take-up Guard -------------- 1
EP1056-0A $HE - e Thread Eyelet Pipe (Short) -----------———- 9
EP1057-0A $REBCAE - Thread Evelet Pigemsemes o s D)
EP1058-0A BB - Thread Guide Plate —==-—-ccoemeeo_____ 1
EP1059-0A R Thread Guide, Complete Set ---------coeeo 1
EP1060-0A HEE e SP Device, Complete Set - - ——————— . 1
EP1061-0A BB Needle Thread Eyelet ————----—— oo __ 1
EP1062-0A B R SP Container Lid----=—-=-oooc__________ 1



SST-007J-U712-264FSP MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS

EP?OSQ—OA——‘I

E|P102?—OA

EP1058-0A

WA030006
Z2SB0S017
EP1057—-0A

EP1056—0A

"~ zMBo4011
\t

EP1024-1A
EP1024—0A

Sl EP1031-0A
Al \‘ -
~ \. L
EP1025—0A
ZMB04011 XB123001
| EP1047—0A EP1030-0A
= j -~ IMBO401! EP1021-0A
M EP1034-0A
= f H i A XB310005
| | &
j - ZMBO401—s | | | i_ EP1061-0A 1 - —EP1021-1A
ks o - 4 1064—0A
e o FEeogy |y | peowor ez ®
i 0 I 1 = 2
o k EP1035—0A |, {2040008 \-\-\ 44 EP1062-0A \@
. EP5218—0A§'T : ! YD020006
{l ‘ ) EP1021-2A
"\ ZMB04011 o
EP1036=0A WA049006 gt ——EP1060-0A
ZSN11002 ZMB04011

;



C. SST-007J-U712-264FSP NISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS

T 4 5 45 T4 £ Name of Parts % % i 1=
Parts No. Q'TY  Remarks
EP1063-0A R i SP Container —----------—=m======m====--------__ 1

EP1064-0A e e SP FETE SEREEEE. - - - e e e s 1

EP1067-0A U ety e Top Cover Thread Eyelet (Right) -------------——- 1

EP1073-0A Lot e e Top Cover Thread Eyelet (Left) --—=------------- 1

EP5215-0A Ll et Looper Thread Eyelet -- -~ ~=========scccececaou |

EP5218-0A MR s R Looper 1HEeasEse et -~~~ -—--~----<s=-----cvi--- l

WA030006 ERl e Vasher -—SSREaes - —- oG LS Se e 2

WA049006 i e < S Fasher = SRR = -~ —« ~ === =—=smmsemn e~ e 4

XB123001 i S S LA e 5

XB310005 i e e e T Fe o R = < =~~~ e s e e i I

XC200060 L R FEIT -~ - — — <~~~ - —ss=—tocsoemoccsews 1

YD020006 s Pin = .~~~ -~~~ ~-m—tesio—mmtsoao s 2

YD040008 ittt Guide PiOREEERRE e =~ ————-<=<otooccmasmass 1

ZMB04011 R e e Screw (IR -~~~ -~ r—sdichdedidor ctan e 14

ZMC03004 B -~ —--cemoes Screw (NOSPRENEEIEE - - -~ -~ - -~ —~=c--—~coo e 2

ZMC04007 L e Scrow (NESTRERIEE = - <~ - - <~ ~doccduooosibaas-~~ 1

ZSB09017 S ——--——----~-=—~ 5CreN (UNNEEINEIs = == - -~~~ ~===Scsa=c b oo~ 2

25G08006 e o Screw (1HSENRERR RN~~~ ~r——=S- e s 1

ZSN11002 R - NUt o= e e 1




[ SST-007J-U712-264FSP MISCELLANEQUS BUSHINGS

EP1301-0A

EP1254—-0A

b P EP1281-0A
. EP1282-0A
XA300020 G m (/%@J/V ) EP1179-0A
EP2253“0A o/ 3 0
EP2254—0A s o @
EP1269~0A - 4
£P5280-0A——R o A
EP1270—-0A , > o (6
EP1077-0A S TS 5 @
EP1179~0A o < 18, ZMQO6001
EP5270-0A— S A4 ) EP1084-0A
EP5275-0A— g | b
EP1367—-0A—@[ 2 - : oy 5
EP5271-0A—+ . ! o - e
EP5272-0A—@ ) S
B oavcissaos | 2H1OO% ~
EP5276—0A %0 P5292-0A EP1087-0A
EP5279-0A 21 EP5269-0A
i g EP5268—0A WADS59005
L1 | oacmo81503 \g—WC060003
EP5266—0A EP1086—-0A A W_ZSGTIOBO
OAGM101703 o 13
EP5274-0A EP1085-0A ’/9‘ EaR
14 EP5263—0A

EP5265-0A



D. SST-007J-U712-264FSP MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS

EH R v L Name of Parts % $% @ 1z
Parts No. Q'TY Remarks
EPI077-00 R - ——---- Sgal Plug =~ e - - o T
EP1084-04A &AM --- -- Eye Guard, Complete Set -------------- -
EP1085-04 N - Eye Guard -------commmm oo ]
EP1086-0A  #®# --------- Eye Guard Holder -======-------=--cmmouoe_ . |
EP1087-0A - Eye Guard Support ==s---------=-------eoo_ .. 1
EPI179-0A  ## --—--------~-= 0il Seal ~--=-m=mmmmimemeeooo oo 2
EP1254-0A R - -~ ~<=~ Spreader Driving Shaft Bushing (Right) --—------ I
EP1255-0A e Spreader Driving Shaft Bushing (Left) ---------- ]
EP1269-0A - Spreader Driving Bar Bushing —-—————-------———--- 1
EP1270-0A i 0il Seal ————=—=---mmmmme I
EP1281 -0A - Needle Thread Take-up Bushing (Rear) ----------- 1
EP1282-0A S =~~~ ~~~ Needle Thread Take-up Bushing (Front) ---------- 1
EP1301-0A - Foot Lifter Lever Bushing ----------------———--- 1
EP1367-0A - Seal Plug -—---====—mcmommm e ]
EP2251-0A ) - Needle Bar Bushing (Upper) -------==-—wo---- 1
EP2253-0A *rLr) - Needle Bar Bushing (Lower) --------=—--———————_- ]
EP2254-0A - Presser Bar Bushing —======c-cooo o ______ 1
EP5263-0A - Lower Shaft Bushing (Left) -—-----——--coeeauev l
EP5265-0A 2EFE Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing (Left) -------—----- 1
EP5266-0A EEF - Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing (Right) ------------ 1
EP5268 - 0A £F -----ommeeo Needle Guard Shaft Bushing (Left) -------------- 1
EP5269-0A PHE e Needle Guard Shaft Bushing (Right) ---——-------- 1
EP5270-0A 28 - Feed Bar Driving Shaft Bushing (Right) --------- |
EP5271-0A 2EF Feed Bar Driving Shaft Bushing (Left) ~—-------- ]
EP5272-0A EFf - Seal Plug ~=—=--———===m =L 1
EP5274-0A FE oo Looper Driving Shaft Bushing (Front) ---—-—-—----- 1
EP5275-0A PE - Looper Driving Shaft Bushing (Rear) ------------ 1
EP5276-0A 2 - Differential Lever Bushing -----cccm . __. |
EP5279-0A BF --rmemeeas Seal Plug -==-—~—-SEEEEERRE_ . __ ... el 1
EP3280-08  'BE - Seal Plug —=-~=~=~= e - 1
EP5292-0A EF - Seal Plug ———=———="See=—mme__ _ - 1

15



D. SST-007J-U712-264FSPAISCELLANEQUS BUSHINGS

EP1301-0A

EP1254-0A

EP1281-0A

XA300020

£EP1282—-0A
EP1179-0A

EP2253—-0A

EP2254-0A
EP1269-0A
EP5280-0

EP1270—0A
EP1077-0A
EP1179-0A
EPS5270-0A—

EP5275-0A—t5—(§

EP1367-0A—@)|
EP5271—-0A—

2

Sk

=

1 oavc153206

1 tps292-0
EP5269—0A

EP5268-0A

OAGMO081503
EP5266—0A

OAGM101703
EPS5274-0A
EP5263-0A
EP5265-0A

ZMQO06001
EP1084-0A

EP1087-0A

WA053005 —
~gr—WC060003
EP1086—0A ' —1ZSG11060

s
v—Z7SB06013

EP1085-0A

—




D. SST-007J-U712-264FSPNISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS

FHRSE L4 Name of Parts % 8 i
Parts No. Q'TY  Remarks
CACGDRISO TR A  ——— -~~~ ==~ Seal Plug ———=mmmmemmmmmmmmmmm e 1

BUTIEIE L Seal Plug =--~-cmmmmemmm e 1

EHRVOTS 1208 B -~ —————— -~ Seal Plug --—-oEERRR . .. 1

WA0S9005 I e - =t = = 5 Washer ---ooomm o 1

WC060003 BURRLEE ------- Conical Spring Washer --—-------=----=-—- - 1

XA300020 B - < e e =i 011 Vick ——=-ou = e as 1

ZMQO6001 B =~ e Screw (M6-1X10) =====-—mm-mmmmm o 1

ZSB06013 L e Screw (3/32-56X4,2) =======-=====-mmmmmmmmmeeo 2

ZSG11060 Tt Screw (11/64-40 X BRI - - - - - - . 1

ZSL11004 B = e Nut (11/64-40) ———mmmmmmmmmmmo oo 1




E. SST-007J-U712-264FSP MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM
ZMHO06011 EP5301~

EP5305-0A
BBE205VVNR < ZMHOE008

ZMHOB011
ZMHO6008 A\ I
\? BB6204VVUNR
ZMHOB008
EP5319-0A
EP5309-0A |
ZMHOBOOB [ EP5319-1A
EPII03-0A <] 7y03503
SN

-

BB6004ZZNR ‘/,/

|
‘ |
= . :
~ i N O =3 S
' S
< EP5323-0A
\.

ZMHO5001 . _
EP5321-0A .,

zwosom e
et
&
L —_—

‘ ZMH06008 .~
T EP5313-0A .~
SA14006 /,/’

EP5314-0A .~

N, =
~. -~

EP5327-0A

ZMB03021

ZMH03002

o (\ ‘q XA300140 -
,, ZMH04001

18 BB6300VV




E. - SST-007J-U712-264FSP

MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM

LR 48 T4 2% Name of Parts # # 3
Parts No. Q'TY Remarks
BB6002 T L —— WY eee—— 1
BB6004ZZNR ~ &k ¥Rk ---------—- Ball Bearing (Left) --------—--=------=-=-cemmnn 1
BB6204VYNR ik bR ---------o- Ball Bearing (Middle) ~-------=------=--—o-unc |
BB620SVYNR Rk #hAK ---------—- Ball Bearing (RjgEEEEs--r--~—-------—----~-—-—" 1
BB63OOVY iRk bR ----eo-o-o- Ball Bearing oSN ______________ |
EP1103-0A T R Adapter ==-----=mmmmmmmm o I
EP1347-04 @A AWRKRE - Main Shaft Pulley (lower) ---------------------- |
EPS301 -0A O - aeee Pulley === e ]
EP5305-0A AN E R - O0il Cooling Fan ——----==-mmmmmmmmmmmm 1
EP5309-0A G iveimie e 0il Pump Driving Worm ——-—-------====——---———- 1
EP5312-0A RS ) = Lower Shaft (Right) =~=-=—-=-----=-===——=mmm 1
EP5313-0A T e i Lower Shaft Joint =-=-==--=-==-===mmmeommmmeaen 1
EP5314-0A TR SR o= Lower Thread Take-up ----=-=----=-=-=--c-oomuu--- 1
EP5319-0A . Needle Guard Connecting Rod, C. Set ------------ 1
EP5319-1A ety Needle Guard Connecting Rod ----------—---—-—----= ]
'EP5321-0A BEME - Needle Guard Eccentric ---- —————--——----------- 1
EP5323-0A bt gt Connecting Rod Pin -====------mmmmmmm 1
EP5324-0A BN - Needle Guard Driving Shaft Arm ----------=------ 1
EP5327-0A IR counterweight —=-—==—===cc-eooeee . ]
EP5329-0A L i Lower Crankshaft —=====---commmmmm ]
XA300140 A d$ -------—- - 0i] Wick --—----RUNNNNNN o . . 1
YD030010 e Roll Pin —=--———=m e 1
ZMB03021 . Screw (M3-0.5X8.5) —===-m——mmmmo 9
ZMB03503 Mg --—-mommmmmeeee Screw (M3.5-0.6X12) ~==—mmmmm oo )
ZMHO03002 HM - Screw (M3-0.5X3) ===cmmmmmm . 9
ZMHO04001 B - Screw (M4-0,7X4) ==--oommommee P)
ZMHO05001 Wb - Screw (M5-0.8X5) === 9
ZMH06008 Jbg - Screw (M6-1X8) === 9
ZMHO601 1 Rbh e Screw (M6-1X8) —=m—m=mmc e eeeeas 5
M105001 MM -----— -~ Screw (N5-0.8X14) ~==comeee ... ]
ZSA 14006 B e Serew (1/32-32X3 =i — o ... 9

19



F SST-007J-U712-264FSP THREAD TAKE-UP MECHANISM

EP5356—0A
ZSN11002 ZSB09030
|
EP1036-0A EP5354—0A
| | EP1035-0A WA030007—@y”
75009002——F s
zssoamz——@ L
| . EP1037—~0A St
| w.qo:s-som—c;g s
EP5346-OA4% P

EP5343-0A——( ¢

2SB0OB042

WA039001 RE000060
. EF’5345—0A—% WH208007

ZMH03002-—I
EP5337-0A
EP5341—0A %’ZMBO‘“” 6 /
o \ EP5335—0A
| EP5339-0A ' EP5336—0A
¥Q—2mB0401 "~e§—7"1B03507

20




F. -SST-007J-U712-264FSP THREAD TAKE-UP MECHANISM

FHRS T4 LMK Name of Parts # % 1
Parts No. Q'TY Remarks
EPI0I5-0A NN NS ------------ Supplementary Tension Disc ----------------—=-—- 2
TN G080 U = Supplementary Tension Spring ------------------- I
EP1037-0A WAL - Tension Post ===—-=m=mmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
EPS218-0A el Looper Thread Eyelet ----------=--===--coueuo- 1
EP5335-0A PR 5 o o s s e Collar =————m e |
EP5336-0A o e e Needle Guard Driving Shaft --------------——————-- 1
EP5337-0A RS s Needle Guard (Rear) =---------=---=-=ocoocuummu- 1
EP5339-0A R - s Supporting Plate Stay (Lower) ----==--=-ecmaoo. I
EPS5341-0A o b Supporting Plate Stay (Upper) ----------——- - W |
EP5343-0A i e s Supporting Plate S - oo o oot I
EP5346-0A ML -~~~ s Thread Take-up Eyele€ti=—-~------~------ncoce—- 2
EP5354-0A WERE - Cast-of f Plate Bracket ===--=~===cccmucmcmcaaaan 1
EP5356-0A e e Cast-of f Plate ————======ommcmmmm o 1
RE000060 DR = e Retaining Ring -——-~—==-——==mcommmm e 1
WAQ30007 == Washer ----—-————————mem e l
WA039001 HEe - Vasher ———-—~-—m=——mmme el 2
WH208007 ETRR i Washer -———==—===mmmmm e e 1
ZMB03507 i e Screw (M3.5-0.6X4.5) ——----cmmmmm |
ZMBO4011 e Screw (M4-0,TX8) —====--mommmme 1
ZMB04016 R ek Screw (M4-0.7X10) == 2
ZMC03004 B e Screw (M3-0.5X6) ——====-=-mmmmm 2
ZMH03002 e S Screw (M3-0.5X3) =======-mmmmme e 2
ZSB08042 O Screw (1/8-44x 3. Byt .. 2
ZSB09030 Wl e Screw (9/64-40X7.8) —=-vommmom oo 1
ZSD09002 Wah - Screw (9/64-40X6.5) ——-----mmmme e 1
ZSN11002 e Adjusting Nut —————————==c e e 1

21



22

C SST-007J-U712-264FSP UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

ZMHO601 1—-% P1015-1A S

BB6204VVNR

ZMHOB011—@
EP1345-0A

EP5369-0A

~ e
~.. ZMH06008 .-
\. o

~ o
B ~
S

EP1100-1A

EP5396-04
RB200158B




G. SST-007J-U712-264FSP UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

L4 5k 45 T#H 2484 Name of Parts "+ @ 3x
Parts No. Q'TY Remarks
BB6202VV Mok MR Socooomoeeo Ball Bearing ——--——--------m--mmmmmomm- T 5
BB6204VWNR K Mk #h K ----mo-o-o- Bal I I - - - - - - ssme 5
EP1015- 1A WAER - Hancoliac IRMNERE.. . . I
B -----------—-— Upper CraikRmREae. - ... L
Bl LtNET - Handwhieh SRR - oo oo :
EP1105-1A o T e A Handuhoh SERENNNNNS . . . .
IR 488 - Upper SHERERE oo MR 1
EP1273-0A T M COUnterne iRl BRIy — - ————— <= e 1
U RubberiSen e . 1
EP1345-0A HEES e Timing B INREEE. ... . . 1
EP1346-0A S X AF®K -------- Upper She (RERRINIEANS .. "
EP5369-0A L e b Upper SEa R - e .
EP5396-0A IR -~ ces 011 Sleeye T mm s~~~ — - — - ece oo Mooz 1
RB20015B o SRR Retainin MR, ... S ]
XA300 180 B Oil Wich RN il . |
ZMB04009 BRI, e Screw (G HEREREEES. - e e e :
ZMBO4011 R e Serew (NETURMENINES ... . . oollf_ 9
ZMHO6003 e e Screy (N0 B ___ oo ]
ZMH06008 T e Screv (I BRI —— - —~————~————emmm e 9
ZMHOG011 o e Screw (M6-1X8) ——-=-——=——om 9

ZMHO6015 O Screw (MBS e __ 9



24

H SST-007J-U712-264FSP NEEDLE THREAD TAKE—UP MECHANISM

ﬂ":’s\‘
- A
e L EP1100-12
A\\1\|f\b,””
jﬂ‘m‘\\\&'
s = ’1,
e '. 7SB08038
PR |
A -
|
| a
i 25811002 d’-/‘
EP1279—1A | + J
EP1279—~0A—— :
EP1278—0A
ZMJ06002
ZMJ05008 ?‘x
WH205003 | “f
L o
WH209004 ~ | '
w\_ EP1276—-0A
\‘
“‘L\
\!
WB051001
EP1275-0A ZMJ0S001
EP1072-0A &
| ‘ﬂ» EP1068-0A
EP1069—-0A ‘T

ZMB03502




H. ' S8T-007J-U712-264FSP NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP MECHANISM

ke THize Name of Parts % 3 P
Parts No. Q'TY Remarks
EP1068-0A R Top Cover Thread Take-up -—=———-—--=-==-=-=—=oco- |
EPI0GY-0A M ~--——-——--—- Needle Thread SaUMRE oe—-nnm- oo oooos :
EP1072-0A R R ------—-r---= Brackel coacit NIRRT L L ilia e I
EP1100-1Z B ------------- Upper Crankshaft, Complete Set ~-—-—----————————- |
EP1275-0A B s Driving Shaft ~"cemmEEE .. .. 1
EP1276-0A zxUm - Driving Lever cot S uuEREEE = — 1
EP1278-0A i e e Guide Fork ~<SRTNNNNNNNNE. . . . ___ |
EP1279-0A KEmaE - COHHECti]’]g Rod, Complete e 1
EP1279-1A KB BR - Connecting Rod == iN R __... . ______ 1
WB051001 HEEH - Spring Vasher —SURUINNNNNES. .. . .. . .. ]
WH205003 FeB - Vasher ---——is ol e e ecmcmiaia—— 1
WH209004 FRoE - Spacer <---———— e e 1
ZMB03502 B R~ Screw (M3.5-0. 60 EEEERRE - ... 9
ZMJ 05001 W - Screv (N5-0.8xX1¢) s —~~—-————- e 1
ZM] 05008 WMk -~ Screw (M5-0. 310} Semm———"____________________ 1
ZMJ 06002 b - Screw (N6-1X 15 ) e e 1
ZSB08038 W - Screw (1/8-44X T 0 e e e 9
ZSB09051 o, G B0 gl Screw (9/64-40X10.3) =====-mmmmmeeme 9
ZSB11002 W —-————mmemee Screv (11/64-40X FR)RNESER . 9




SST-007J-U712-264FSP NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

ZSBOQO‘I‘I—? 7MB03020 ?*ZMHMON
EP2438-0A
it 2 |
WD000035-—¢ 7 -
i ZMH08004
- EP2440-0A
ZMB04007 g
EP2404-0A— e
EP2420—0A
EP2420-02— BNKT81113 g
EP2422-0A 1 wi 0
E '/
XA300025 i ¥ | o
EP2424-0A A ¥
5 5 - . EP1083-0A EP2427-0A
EF’2405‘—OA'—1 il W C¢ ,/‘/ ZMJ04012
jw ‘\‘\‘ ,/'/
7MB04016—&F | S o i—zwmms
.- G
(See APPENDIX) 4——ZSA0B009 M i
BBk . -7 Bl e— 2508000
7SB0601 7—&" Hl‘* N EP5429—~0A—
INUY128GAS EP‘OTG‘OA
zscogoza
(See APPENDIX)

26



[. SST-007J-U712-264¥sp NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

T IR A5
Parts No.

fhy 3k

Remarks

BNKT81113
EP1076-0A
EP1077-0A
EP1083-0A
EP1106-0A
EPT130-0A
EP2401 -0A
EP2404-0A
EP2405-0A
EP2420-0A
EP2420-0Z
EP2422-0A
EP2424-0A
EP2427-0A
EP2436-0A
EP2438-0A
EP2440-0A
EP5429-0A
EP5430-0A
EP5431-0A
EP5433-0A
EP5434-0A
INUY128GAS
WAO80009
WD000035
XA300025
ZMB03020
ZMB04007
ZMB04016
ZMHO4001
ZMH08004

b LA Name of Parts 14 3
Q'TY
B s Reller DepniRg ———swhetaliiiduiaisisianiaai |
Bt - Top: Cover Thread Byglet —————-—c=-s-iconanons 1
B F oomrommosmansns I 1 R e 1
R Slide Blopk —wsswmissmasenmmsssmr s s 1
&y - Lomntervgight =--=——=s——c-=sssmnccsccscnrncaranr I
Mlh --------------- Needle Thread Eyelet ----==-====m=-emicommuan |
BB e Needle Bar Thread Eyelet ———------------oncuzn- I
i e REEle BAY —oisiiGgeE s L i S R S I
HHEEETE - Needle Bar Bracksf ————————r—mrorerosrmm e I
4} e mommesmseom— i T R i
e Connecting Rod, Complete Set ------------------- !
38 B mer=mmmemermman 58] Pl ——rememesesmerems s e e 1
AW e s COMECting Bl Plp ~oommmisssmmammsummoros oo 1
44 - Needle: Bar Guide ~——=svswespaisasuunssuscsonne l
BB ~mmmmrmmcmme Connecting Rod Cover Shaft -—r—rs-cmmsomm—mmmeene I
2HNE Connecting Red Cover (Rear) r~-==r-s=—wsreosmenam I
eRHE - Connecting Rod Cover (Front) ----------v-oomuo—v !
BER —mrmomomnas HR Device, -Complete Set —-m=c-erocerocrmmrareo = 4
M e e HR Contalner ~——emrmesmmees s s e 1
hEE - HR Container Lid ———-----=---mm-mmmmmmm oo 1
R L Bl § eims s e e R S S S i e [
i R AR s HR Pelt GUATD. =revrmsrmeemsmsnmsmss e l
t Needle -—---------m-mmmm o 3
FRE -—mmmmmre Conniectig Rod Ringy ~v-—=—msemmmomremsiotnntacas I
PRl s FASHETr: ~mmmrmres e s S 1
b e 011 Vigh =sscmeermmmsnacs s ssssnsn s ca e l
A s G G e L S L 2
R Sorew (-0, TRE) ~—r——rerrmrmrrmmr s srnonss I
BB Seeey (WA, TR U] wommommsesomimmmmmsasesmms 1
B M. wemesasseanans Screw (M4-0.7x4) -—--—-------mmmmmmmmmmmo 1
Wb - Serew (H8~1 X1h) =oormerrmrrrras—smmmnenmnasasioor 2

27




NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

‘

5ST-001] - UT12-264 FSP

ZMB03020

25809011 —g
EP2401-~0A—%

?—ZMHO400‘|

EP2438—0A- %
WD000035— :
& EP2436-0A
@vwzmm
zmso4oo7
EP2404—0A— zwosms—@
EP2420-0A
=} W,
Hr420-02 BNKT81113 .
EP2422—0A !
XA300025 |
’ EP2424—0A B
EP2405-0A— | "N i
= 7
’ \~\I_ l./
ZMB04016—&F | — =
~
(See APPENDIX) #=—£5A0B003 ¥
-
EPT 50*0A—,m, ~ N e—275A08009
ZSB06017—¢ HIH ) EP5429— 0A—
INUY128GAS (tEP‘lO?ﬁ—DA

28009028—?

g (See APPENDIX)%

ZMHOBO04
|

—EP1106-0A

_ .—moaoooo

=
EP‘OB3 OAT EP2427—0A

ZMJ04012

?‘ZMJO*%OH

EP5430-0A




I, SST4007J-U712-264FSP NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

T 3K 4 T8 A Name of Parts #* $t fhi it
Parts No. Q'TY  Remarks
IMI04012 W vrormm—mmem s Screw (M4-0.7X16) —————------------mmmmmm oo 2

7MJ 04013 4% --------------- Screw (M4-0.7%20) -—----------------=---m- - D

ZMJ 05016 e e Serew (ID-0, BRI} =~rmmrmrormcsmm—— P 1

ZSA08009 4 ---—------------ Screw (1/8-44X2.4) --—-=-=--rmmmmommmommmm e 4

ZSB06017 Wk —rmemmromoo--= QErel [3132-B0XA) mo—=orenrocrmsamesssnsasesmd )

ZSB0901 | A oRrEN CHEA-UXS, G ~~srerrecsamrsmmms e 1

75009028 Wt --———--=m==--== Screw (9/64-40XT) -=-=--mmmmc-mmmmomsmemmesemee )



30

SST-007J-U712-264FSP PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

EP1190-0A  EF1324-0A
f REO00030

l

i ZMJ05003 ’
r EP1316—0:§ A&
i Lo
B

|

EP1327—-0A o

RS

EP1180-0A—

EP2451-0A—

; -
|
|
|
|

|
l
|
|
|
ZMB03020 _AY | . '
_/’/ I | T | ’ ¥
i | ! e . /)
| | EPHQT—OA—@ ZSB11094
j i YD040016 P
| ! ! .\‘:t‘"-‘“ .
EP2435-0A i | EP2454-0A—© ~ :
Epnszuo;\@ : EP1193—0DA % EP2483-0A i
EP1184-0A i' = 7SB15006 P
B /< | = EP1325—0A
' | | L EP1314-0A
EP1082-0A | ’: EP1186-0A "™~
ZMA04005 | : j
2 ! ) ] !
; - &‘\'
1 EP1315-0A %
5 ‘\\ 5
2SB09003 \“‘\E.TMS_OA —_ /p EP1312-0A
.\ -
7SG12048 ~._ ©
|
(See APPENDIX) o | msmmejsk&— EP1033-0A



J. $ST-007J-U712-264FSP PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

£ 1 9% 45 X426 Name of Parts % # i 3L
Parts No. Q'TY  Remarks
EP1033-0A T S Swing-proof Spring ---—---=-------=--- Bt ]
EP1082-0A ) 7] —==--+=~-=-=--= Thread Chain Cutting Knife ---==-——ccesn-wmnnaas I
EP1180-0A Bty - Peagger Rar —=——wwe—- o st e e U 1
EP1182-0A 1y i B ------——---- 01l Protector Ring ~——---=-------=--mrrommmoones l
EP1184-0A Bl comr—crromremsen BOEIET SeomsmermranbossissiesasTe s S I
EP1186-0A BT g --——wewe Pregger Bav Confecting BrackEl ~———-iessnsmsssss I
EP1190-0A e T s et 0 S e S S I
EP119]-0A B -—r—mrsmessnsEs Lock Nut ----------coommmmmm e memmcmn e ]
EP1193-0A L R e i Presser Bay QUidé ——r———=romrremmsimanngenes ]
EP1202-0A A —----- PSR Tension Helease lLaver ————=rmemmemmermmesto s I
FP1203-08 . BB # o= —rszmes Tension Release Shaft ---------===-ro-mmmmommem 1
EP1312-0A i o sem—— Copneetiing Fifi ———rormeremmersmn-hreschinn=nssts 2
EP1314-0A BARS =emssemssess pmealing PIRte «=sser—smmtnmmimennmmnronsmy. |
EP1315-0A BY remcocosemmomens Lifter Lever (Small) ---------==----mrremmmommm ]
EP1316-0A B com—mmenemmmene Interiediate LERE ~——=rr=roromererresssSsnsias 1
EP1318-0A SR - Liftar Link scocsmmmmmonmmemmmmmm s st 1
EP1324-0A B soreesssestenamss Lifhr SHRTY oo e i i e s s 1
EP1325-0A - S Lifter Link Lever s——s-—sos—smmimsimase oo 1
EP1327-0A BR ---mmmmmmmmees 2 T 2
EP1328-0A Wl Semesimeeanaais LUTEEE Snpi e i e S RS s 1
EP2451 -0A BEER s Presser Spring Regulator --—--—---==---m--m---ommnn ]
EP2454-0A W =g Presser Bar Spriig (UWEEr) ~—rr=ensremscisssases 1
EP2459-0A R Presser Bar: Sprisg (lnper) —=———msmmomremmmmm 1
EP2483-0A ok G Lifter Lever --——-=-=—-——=—sroomosmmatonssn oo I
EP2484-0A REAR owmmes stescue Lifter 1Levgl §ifP onotrmresmmommosmnRniassss %
EP2495-0A o = PSR s Finger Guard -~ ~---=—------——---mmmmmmmm e l
RE000030 Bl dodff wmmmmmomns Rt iner Ring o--srsmsusrosinaramsiinpinsi s 2
YD040016 BEH Fagtener Pin ————-—=somermmmes—mmem et e s o = )
ZMAO400S s Screw (M4-0.7x4) ~-----=-  —mmmmmmmmrmonmmmme- ]
ZMB03018 B oo ScrEw (M8-0, 58,8} —mmnsnstanpnsnenanaaiassy !
ZMB03020 WM csmemsasaTme Serew (M3-0.5K8] ~—=r=remmmmmerrmma s l

31




32

SST-007J-U712-264FSP PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM s

EP1190-0A  EP1324-0A

[> :
o g |f RE000030
) | ZMJ05003—
| : -
EP1180—0A--- ; A : EP1516-0A .
| | i
]! EP2451—0A— - . j e
i - ] /‘}
ZMBOBOQE’/.% | [ | i ! i i
/'/' } i T L~ | L m l
i | EP1191~0A—~@ e |
| i = YD040016 :
I i __:\ .\\‘-;: - N H
EP2495-0A i j EP2454-0A—F& \ﬁ SV |E
i I ol g ! e ’ > —— R 3
EP1182—0A | EPTIa3-0A B EP2483-0A |
! = i
. & |
EP1184—0A j s 715006 |
ZMBO3018 B s P
e i | o~ EP1325-0A o |l v e
EP1082-0A i ’1! EP1186-0A "\
ZMA04005 — : %
! | |
E o
L EP1202-0A Sk 0
- ~ : !
N N |
ZSB09003 \-\ET}}B—OA EP2459-0A .00 ol /@ EP1312-0A
G =
7SG12048 . -
(See APPENDIX) \'\\j ZMBD‘*O“-BJ\@:-" —EP1033-0A



J. SST-0073-U712-264¥SP PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

e R R 4248 Name of Parts # 3 fig it
Parts No. Q'TY  Remarks
ZMB04046 B W ~orremmemme——— Screw (M4-0.7X3.8) ----===-mmmmmmmemm e |

ZMJ 05003 B sere¥ (U3~ BX15) ~rsemomaimmemusssans - I

75B09003 R Screw (9/64-40X10) -----~----mmmmmmmm o !

7SB0901 | WM --------------- Screw (9/64-40X5.6) ~-----=mmrmmeec s e 9

7SB11010 ¥ i Serew (1170d-40XT8) wwemsesi cnmasonmmuuemis 2

ZSB11015 M oo Serew (11/64-40X%8.3) —===~==scmccormnemco ]

7SB1 1094 Bl ~seorstcnorrees Serew (11/64-40KD.5) ————m——mmrrmmmmm s 4

7SB15006 R S Serew CLu/BE-g8% 8, §) ~—=weervmsmssssisssanmnasa l

7SD11011 Bt - =~ Seren (11/64-40%14.5) —=s=rcesemncmmn—nnonocmes l

75G12048 BB e Screw (3/16-32X2, 2) ———mmremmm e e e s e 2

33



b SST-007J-U712-264FSP SPREADER MECHANISM

%%**"25811094
‘/EP1261—OA

ZMJ06002

EP1262—-0A Mg
ZMH06008 ' & Ty
‘% \\\) ZMLO6001
@ . s WA069001
EP1263—0A / Mg g
e P /‘/.
S

e -
< ™
EP1255—0A—@7 Vg &—2MHO5001 |

— EP1967-0A EP1257-0A
WH104001
BNKT222613
/'/'
WH 210005 . EP1256~0A
ZSH0900] —=..
EP1268—0A RBEREa0

ZMB0O4011

EP1092~0A%ZM504M7 ip'f257—02
J EP6101~1A

?




K. SST-007J-U712-264FSP

SPREADER MECIHANISM

T 14 5% 45 LA Name of Parts 4 3 fh i
Parts No. Q'TY  Remarks
BNKT222613 2 EStW K ——-—--- Roller Bearing -----------==-=-=====-====--—---- T
EP1092-0A Kl pE Spreader Holder -------------—---==-=====---o- I

EP1253-0A HHWE o kdjusting Lever Pip —-—rrermmrmemsmesssssease mes

EP1256-0A BB —mmommmTEES Connecting Rod -------------- s 1

EP1257-0A iy —e——rrees FOGBMETIC mommosmromamsR SSssosmLImmmRasaRsmamm— !

EP1257-0Z SR === Conpecting Rod, Uomplete Bl ~mr-s—ces—rsmsonons |

EP1259-0A My wem—m—m—m-e——- - Priving Shaft --------------momsoesommm e mmees |

EP1261-0A el sescsssssessses (] AP meessessrmrosesessssEeRRSsResSasmEsLEEEEE |

EP1262-0A o R Adjusting Lever -——----- s sy (]

EP1263-0A # g ~---—==-r-=m--- Rocking Afm -~mmm-mmmm-mommmosomsom o s s e 1

EP1265-0A RRE e Rockiag Pip ====—rs-mmre——ese—emmeinsssses spus ||

EP1267-0A e Spreader Bar -------------------omoomoommmmo oo l

EP1268-0A R el ¥ B e iy 1

EP6101-1A Jol g e DRy == s S R R l

RB200220 fedu il ————mmmeemee Retainer Ring ------—----""—-----m-==- l

WA069001 TEE e Vagher =ee=rocmeesmscmemssns R SR !

WH104001 FRE oo Washer -------===-==-=------mmommmmmmmmmm o e T I

WH210005 R P ~rommmmmm——s Bushing Ring -—--------------———==----------mm- !

ZMBO401 1 et Screw (N4-0.TXE) ~m==m-m=mromsossesssses S

ZMB04037 R Seriaw (Ma=0. TX 12) ===crsemmmsmemmremmmeesozon: §

ZMHO5001 Wil = oese——m Screw (M5-0.8X9%) ---=---- B S S e S 2

ZMH06008 A soespmstmuan Soraw (B0<] KB) = —rmmmmmmeneSoemanare SRS 2

7MJ 06002 8B M s Screw (M6-1X15) ----—-==--=-===r==-----mommm oo I

ZML06001 M fiig: (M1} wreremmmresmnermmrRpssesamtainmasmres l

7SA09009 Bk e Serew (DIl 4,4 =it 2

7SB11094 e Screw (11/64-40X5.5) ———=-------—---—m—m—===mo- 2

35



3

L. SST-007J-U712-264FSP | OOPER DRIVING MECHANISM(1)

R ZMG02501
7MJ0401 44— %—zwosom .
<

ZMB02505
EP5553—1A— -,\
"\

(e |

WA050008

@ RESwa-UA i ‘ ZML05002

; ¢ X

% 3 ‘\
P \ : § B—2MHo4001

-t EP5562—0A ! i

. B\ % EP5565-0A

. o EPS557—0A A,

.
e
EP5553-0A g EP5560~0A
3 -~
o ‘
%—zwosms
ZMHosoos—g
' EP5567—0A
EP5569—0A |
/_/
: |
/T’ | EP5568-0A
(? BM00025
SRS g*zwosms

EP5571-0A



L. SST-007J-U712-264TSP

LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM(1)

E R R T 448 Name of Parts 1+ s
Parts No, Q'TY  Remarks
EP5553-0A T 9t Hiktr s --- Looper Rocker Connecting Rod ,C. Set -- --———-—-— 1 |
EPS553-1A F 4 st@#pik 4 ----- Looper Rocker Connecting Rod -------- -----oooe |
EP5555-0A L e Looper Rocker Eccentric —------===-v-m-moemea |
EP5557-0A 448 ------------- Connecting Rod Pin ----—-=-=-cmmmmmmccmnan 1
EP5560-0A TOSMER - Looper Rocker Lever -=---=-==-=-oocoocem oo 1
EP5562-0A MEME SR - Looper Rocker Adjusting Guide Plate ------------ 1
EP5565-0A 8 eveemssanssame Ll s e SR s e e 1
EP5567-04A i 4t ------------- Looper Rocker Shaft ------=-=co-coeuooce |
EP5568-0A TOAOSHBOBK - Looper Rocker Arm -------=--ommmmmmnoioin ]
EP5569-0A MR B i Looper Slide Block -------------m-omoomoomo l
EPS571-0A AR W - Looper §lide Block Pin »-==r-rrmemecsmmnmnonmnen l
OBM00025 MR oo —— Seal Plug --=---ommmommmm l
WAOQS0008 FRE e FABNEY Sestts et e e e e e l

ZMB02505 .t ----------—---- Screw (M2.5-0.45X6) ——-ommmmmmmm e 2
ZMG02501 R e Saacues Screw (M2.5-0.45X10.5) ~-—---mmmmomme o l
ZMH04001 R Screw (M4-0.7X4) ----vormmmmmmee e )
ZMH05001 A e Screw (M5-0.8X5) =--=-vmmmmmm o 2
ZMH05009 BN mremmeeee——— Screw (M5-0.8X5) ----ocoomomo )
ZMJ04014 . Screw (M4-0.7TX14) -----ooommmmmm 2
ZMJ05015 e Screw (M5-0.8X14) -—-----mmmmmmm e 2
ZML05002 B —meremmrowee Nut (N3~ B) ~=—mrmmmemmmcnssms e e e l

37



M. = SST-007J-U712-264FST LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM(2)

ER5573~0A—

EPSS73-1A

’ EP5574—0A

e

F | - 75806018
" g—1—zsA11004 ?
) !
Y &S j 7
z EP5581-0A | /J EPESTEL G ﬁ e O
52 i i
N L

EPS585-0A

..\-

ZMJ0401 4—;

EP5578-0A

ZSB11094

ZMB04042
EPS582-0A

/
I~ IS——WB051001
T~




M. SST-0074-U712-264FSP 1 LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM(2)

0% M4 Name of Parts " 8 % ix
Parts No. ) Q'TY Remarks
EP5573-0A Tastigpm ----—--- Looper Connecting Rod, C. Set -------------o-oo: ]

EP5573-1A T hétikag —--—-- -- Looper ‘Connecting Rod -——----=ccecrodammr i . ]

EP5574-0A AR e Link Pin (Short) —------ e S S 1

EP5576-0A R o = Looper Briving Lewer Link —---~—rrcamammdmssi. ]

EPSSTREON A ARME ~----motmmann Link Bin ((Loag BB s b S0 1

EP5579-0A TAOH M HEH -—-- LOOPEr DEAVING EBNEY -~ ----ws--cisinainsoe o o I

B o Mym ~llill P T A A Wie,

EP5582-0A TASM A - Looper Driviag Shaft ~~--———--coooeee 1

EPS583-0A TAHBREY ---—---- Looper Holder ~------coemee . 1

EP5585-04A THS - B R e s R - S 1

EP5587-0A SR - Needle Guard (Fromt) --------oooemeoao ______ I

WB0S100] R R Spring Washep = - ---coo .0 |

ZMB04042 BB oo Serew (RN .

ZMH06008 BB oo Seraw B MEIREEEEN L Y 0 R

M1 04014 o Serew (MalRTa g oe- il O 3

ZMI05015 I Screv (M5-0.8X14) ———-oeeo 1

ZSA11004 I Serew (IUBE A0S ) ool L !

ZSB06018 i T Serew (3/30-86%X4.8) - 1

ZSB11094 FHp e Strew (IR 50— oo ool I



N.

ZMJ06008

EP5601-0A

i RB300075
EP5625-0A

EP5624—0A
WAOSOOOB EPALIAC RO
EP5636—0A

ZMD05009
zmcmooz—(i

]

EPSSBQ—W S
KFagsa 04 EP4153-0A
ZMBO4011
zwoson
WAOSQOO?

40 WB051001

SST-007J-U712-264FSEFEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM

ZMB03021
@P%O?—OA

ZMJ06008
EP5606—0A

EP5612 OA b 3
- @——ZMH05001
-, EP5609—-0A
: i EP5605-0A
< l E000060
™. EP5614-0A
zuoosooa\‘\.\
WA050008 1
EP5621-0A S5

‘\\_ (See APPENDIX)
~
A ZMH04001—1
ZMB03502 @

|

\
/
‘\ i
1

(See APPENmX)

OPPO0680
EP5632—-0A

EP5633—-0A
EP5635-0A

/

g—zwosooa

EP5627-0A ! &

i“ ZMB040
: EP5630-0A

47! ~

EP5684—0A ZMB04016




N. SST-007J-U712-264FSP

FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM

LR AL 484 Name of Parts 7% # fif 3£
Parts No. Q'TY  Remarks
EP4153-0A e M Contsel Lever Stap —-—-~rr-r-—crecorc e mne - 2
EP4154-0A o M e SPACEE ==~ == s s e o i e e s 9
EPS601 -0A EHAAHM - Feed Bar Driving Shaft ---------cccccomanne |
EP5S602-0A MR R coammre Main Feed Bar Lever ------------meeooco 1
EP5605-0A B R e Difverential BOCKEr -——-—-~——==r"-rercceccmu—ru_. 1
EP5606-0A EHWERKR - Differential Regulating Slider --------=----—---- 1
EP5607-0A A ER - Differential Regulating Slider Cap ------------- ]
EP5609-0A R T e i e i 1
EP5612-0A C L T ettt S 10ae IRk - SRaRaREs =~~~ < seE s gR S e 1
EP5614-0A wRRFH - Slider Ligkfin Semrt vt e nege e e v e 1
EP5615-0A AR s Differeatinll Lever (laner) —==-—s=shms-msiosses=s 1
EP5616-0A ERNE e Feed BRE, SUGC TR = — -~ R et s 1
EPS617-0A SRR AL e Hain Feel ettt ce e ferc e g er ot 1
EP5618-0A T Differentinl Feed Bar 's-—-=-=s~c~-cocchmmeanccas 1
EP5621-0A s ConnectingiBushingl ~—r-——~——r-==cs b f et e e 1
EP5622-0A EHEHENR - Differential Peed Bar“Connector ~--—~-—---=<-= 1
EPS624-0A THdHENR - Nain Fetd PRy Lanipetor ~------ssssc-—-aesgr——o- 1
EPS625-0A TREME ---remme- Connector BUShing ~——~=--~~--—--~rrraciirno--~ 1
EP5627-0A DR - Collar =t ™= o =R 1
EP5630-0A LN E -———-=—- Differestial Lever Sprigg —— -~ c——- 1
EP5632-0A LR N ————-- Differentral Level Shalt ---r—-----===—rrr-ccoot 1
EP5633-0A e S Ditterential Lever (Left)i---—~--r~srrorwenmmwn~ 1
EP5635-0A MERER - Screw CHIIGASII XS, 2] ~o === os s~ Bpmmiasasemn i 1
EP5636-0A MER -Differential Feed Graduation ---—+--==r——orr-ov 1
EP5639-0A MERN - MNSHAEIINE =~ g wscosomegggtppat oo 1
EPS640-0A WERY - Adjusting Screw (1/4-40X11,11/64-40%X4) ------- 1
EP5682-0A HER Feed Bar Shield Holder (Front) ----+--~-=-~-—-- 1
EP5684-0A B et Feed Bgronicld T~ sdrsrsc st~ 2
EPS685-0A S e e s Feed Bar Shield Holder (Rear) ---~-----=rrrr=vas 1
OPP00680 ek s EIRTIRL ) =ormrir e e S e 1
RB300075 CRl Mg o -r=amancn Retaining Riag s frsanse s o= ros o astimN et sk 1

4]



N. SST-007J-U712-264FSPEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM

ZMJ06008 ZMJosooa—g ZMB03021
. EP5606-0A ,/@EPSSD?—-OA

\u
\\
\\

EP5601—0A .
EP5612~0A".

EP5602—0A “@——2ZMH05001
y EP5609-0A
o EP5605—0A
RE000060
\~\‘\EP561 4—0A
ZMD05008 ™.
WA050008 N
5 EP5621-0A i

kS
\\
™~
o AN D S (See APPENDIX)
R o g ZMHO4001—4 .
%{ﬁ B300075 g ZMBOJSDZ li..__\ ; /_/. :
EP5625-0A ™~ g
EP5B24~0A niiee on -/ Ll
onsoooa /-@ (See APPE”D'X) EP5627-0A
ZMD05009 EP5636—-0A ZMB0O40 47 ~, v
ZMC04002—g* | | , EP5630~0A 3o~
- : : OPP0O0680 24 8 N, IMC04007
EPS&SQ;W < ~J EP5632-0A \‘l
EP5640—0A EP4153-0A - EP5685-0A /
ZMJO501 1 ZMB04011 EP5633—0A EP5684—0A e e
WA059007 EP5635—0A
WB051001 EPS682-0A ZMC04007

42




N.  SST-007J-U712-264FSF  FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM

FHRS ML Name of Parts 1+ 3 fia 1%
Parts No. Q'TY Remarks
RE000060 E R PR e Hetaining Ring -~ Weec—n=-rroce-mmaessas Eriz=— I

WA050008 BENR i T R SR i == e

WA059007 T IR i i i it i 2

WB051001 BEER Spring BAShel -—n=msmEear- -~ isoooRmeanEacssnas. 2

ZMB03021 e Screw (N3-0l DX B ) ~ s v i e e 2

ZMB03502 e, R Serew (M3; 5-0. 03 8)) “ge— -~ - ~on S dan s 2

7MB0401 1 BN Screy (- TR ) ==t me -~ == r=rresammia s 1

ZMB04016 B - e Screw (M4-0. 1% 8) =@~ = mamernmenr e a = 1

ZMB04047 L R Sorew (N4-0. TCXRE e cERE gl -t  wiom isio s G st et 1

ZMC04002 BN e Screw (N4-0. 71X 4) B ---ormrer—coor—a- 2

ZMC04007 e o i e Screw (NA-0,1X7. 0) sl -~~~ —“=vn 2

ZMD05008 R i Screw (M5=0. §X0) —elesrttgsnsrococnonsnpsists I

ZMDOS5009 e e Serew . (WH~0, S8 ks =—rFmEEES o rrrm—— == mas mAs 1

ZMH04001 i et Serew (HE-~0.7 ¥R} thtmigee e ann e —e—tmmmmcnm = 2

ZMH05001 T e Scréw’ (US-0URH b essammmm b e ciic siinasson Loian 2

ZMJ05011 B Screw (NG0B E) » Femnec— e as 2

ZMJ 06008 L R sy ai i Screw (M6=1XH2) “xesstamtapae - - =rorewsreconn 3



SST-007J-U712-264FSF FEED DRIVING MECHANISM

zuaomn—%

EP4239-0A

EP5651-0A

ZMJ06008

EP5667—-0A ZMH05001 RS

EP5563—0A—G§7 '
§——2MH04010 .

- N
7 v :
e i o
- g '/_/
L2 /”/
O Vs ZMK03003
.\ 77 IMK03002 l,/

EP5669-0A -~ o
il i \‘\
.l P
= o 7~
BN242810 ol :
EP5671-0A .~ EP5673-0A
/ —
N e i ZMK03003
SR EP5675-0A

i \% EP5676—0A
zmxo&ozo—g



0. SST-007J-U712-264FSPFEED DRIVING MECHANISM

T 3% 5. p R Name of Parts # # s 1
Parts No. Q'TY Remarks
BN242810 Mt WA e Roller Bearing =---------c-mommmmeeo T ]
BNKT121510 4t #hAK —-—--vmmomv Roller Bearing —--=-=---crmmomme cmme e ]
EP4239-0A A M -------eoooeoo Fest/Litt BlochitRages: ----~-#=vzeis S A0 _JU G
EP5651-0A SRS ) s Feed Bar Guide (Left) --------=~----——smooeenv ]
EPS5653-0A AL ) s Feed Bar Guide (Right) ---------=-===--- Ve smmes | |
EP5655-0A % W4 ------------- Feed Adjusting Pin --------=---~mmmmmm |
EP5657-0A RERMN = Feed Bar Guide (Rear) -—-——------—=mmmmomeon . 1
EP5659-0A G, e Feed Bar Block (Front) -----------------—couuum- I
EP5661 -0A IR <o Eccentric Pin Holder ----=----==--coommemo 1
EP5663-0A e s Feed Dog Eccentric Pin -======-=mmcmoomeo |
EP5665-0A BN oo Feed Bar Driving Shaft Lever -----------———-———- l
EP5667-0A IR = e Connecting Rod Pin —==-=--=-mmmmmmmmmmmm 1
EP5669-0A ERRS - Feed Dog Eccentric -----=--====mmcmmommmme v |
EP5671 - 0A SRR --romma Feed Dog Driving Connecting Rod ---------——--—-- I
EP5673-0A EHEH® - Feed Dog Regulating Eccentric —-------—---—- e 1
EP5675-0A EHWEHREX - Feed Dog Regulating Plate Spring -----------=--- |
EP5676-0A EHWPER - Feed Dog Regulating Plate ------=—--cewoomeno 1
EP5677-0A EHEPER - Feed Dog Regulating Gear =-=----==----cco___ |
RA300155 Cdedl —~-—-r-ncew Retaining Ring —-=—--=--=--- oo 1
ZMH04010 MR Screw (M4-0.7%X4.5) ———----mmome 1
ZMB0401 1 R e b Screw (M4-0.7X8) ———---—---mmm e 9
ZMHO5001 MM - Screw (M5-0.8X5) =======-mm e 2
ZMH06008 et e it Screw (M6-1X6) ----=-----ccommmmm 3
ZMI 06008 o L Serew (M1 R0 s oo |
ZMK03002 e e Serew NN EHE) e 1
ZMK03003 R e e Screw (M3-0.5X4) -———--=---mmmmmmme e mmel 3
ZMK05020 BN e Screw (M5-0.8X8) —======mc oo 9

45




| SST-007J-UT12-264FSP LUBRICATING SYSTEM

EP4025-0A
EP44/79-0A

OPP04200
Z5L16014

% WADB0012
S é

=5

&EPUD&.—OA

i +—0BM00020

| '
1?- -EP2705-0A
i

EPQ?OJ—ON% @—2ZMB04007
i |

EH4469—-0A

ZSK16033 ™

)58400027

RN
XP400050 é@
\@_

EP4174—-0A

%EPMBE OA

XP400270

WAO0S50008
WB0S51001
ZMLO5005

W

\._\‘\ ./,‘/

EP2722-0A % <
\.

e :
S/ —EP4167-0A i~

é—WAOBOO?Z EP4480-0A

ZSK16033

EP1153—-0A

@
EP1152~-0DA EP4166—0A

|
EP4159-0A— WA0B0012 . EP4170-0A
|

EP4158-0A—TD 25K16033
46 l ZMB04007

- -EP5742-0A

EP4470~0A

=
1

WA060012
= E:zwsoss il

EP4471-0A
ZMHO4001
EP4478-0A

@"T

EP4476 OA
EP4473—-0A

kEPMfM OA

|
I
| EP4475-0A
i
EP4477-0A
ZMJ04004

—ZMJ04009




P. SST-007J-U712-264FSP LUBRICATING SYSTEM

AR E LA Name of Parts 7+ 3% fif i
Parts No. Q'TY Remarks
EH4469 -0A AW B cnaneens Dil Pty ————--——=2coa i s st
EP1152-0A L e e b s SRR SRR = l
EP1153-0A B oA Suction Pipe Bushing ~- ----—==--ecmrmmoc-icn. 1
EP1158-0A 7 b i Rraioing PIpe ~=——ctee-or—cococace-BhadBe. cnmr ]
EP1320-0A S e U1 REEBINEE  tuin - meor-moiie g et I
EP2703-0A BEn - Lubricant Guiding Block -~-------=--mmmu-comuun I
EP2704 -0A RAR o= Top Nozglenlap —i-ammar s ar << (==meceri wnanvll
EP2705-0A W - 0il AdJUSEIng SCTERE-—Ru8-----wrooemno oo ]
EP2722-0A SRR v 051 Pipe URIT >aseleri e ouiiad oovmodmmmasuaa’
EP4025-0A L G ME el dee oo - sl e l
EP4026-0A 2 SR B 0i) Eil1ep SOREBEEOE A==t gm0
EP4158-0A MW 011 Filter SEreen smeseonesBamatoinacsontionacs 't ]
EP4159-0A T Oil.Pilter Bereen Clsap --~--—---------- == l
EP4166-0A e T e 3
EP4167-0A SR - eememseas O] Tba SRCERE S ENGRBER |~ ~smsme i = I
EP4169-0A o R e R T Non-returg W¥alve " Umit -~ —~—~--—-- = I
EP4170-0A Mt - ~r==e U1l CEVEEIGRUEE —==—r—i-—swooioumans |
EP4174-0A ¥ &M -----——------ 0il Tube Clamp -—~--=-=----=" —-—-=--- = 2
EP4470-0A WM E---------- 0il Pump, Complete Set ---—----------on:. ]
EP4471-0A ah 0il Pump Driving Worm Gear ----------- s I
EP4472-0A e T PUBD HONSEHE NE iR r momes o n e m s St e m e f o
EP4473-0A e R LIAEY | GEB RN R ¥ o5 Ras g o s sl S T T S 2
ERAATR-OR . MR e sime i lpaan Shals e e o me o e e o s 1
EP4475-0A G DS i A S e 2
EP4476-0A  #S R AR A ----------- o T e o S b b £ !
EP4477-0A HeEsl --—----- PURP BASERLONEY = —cm e emm e e oo e 1
EP4478-0A RAMERE ~— POBD: BYEERE I o s oo el g B I
EP4479-0A ¢ D e e 01l Nozzle forWorm Gear --------%am-eefo nniens |
EP4480-0A I e g SUCEAON PIpe ==~~=S"Focecmborpnorn g B st o
EPS742-0A BEKR 0i1 Nozzle for Worm Gear ~-------- 1
0BM00020 L R R T SEBICRINE —snsaet s eonanatanake s o an b I

47



48

SST-007J-U712-264KSD [ UBRICATING SYSTEM

EP4025-0A

SN EP4479-0A
' OPP04200
ZSL16014
%—EPZ?G‘FOA S | waosoo12
:T——OBMODOED J =
1 EP2705-0A EP4026-0A  7sK16033 = S
i - \h\'\
EPZ?OJ—OA—% ©—2ZMB04007 XB400027 & 6,
: | ,/‘F XP400050
£
_/'//“/ﬁ b
2
o EP4174—0A
¥

| EP4169—0A

! XP400070

®

XP400175

EP1153-0A

EP1152-0A EP4166—0A
I
WA060012

EP4159-0A—CT® !
|

EP4158-0A—D) %
I

ZSK16033

-
i E/EP1158—0A !

I
&EPMGBHOA

I
\-
.

g
.

WAD60012 EP4480—0A
ZSK16033
EP4170—-0A
~EP5742-0A

ZMB04007

ztwmsom 2 :
7ek16033 ]
-

EP4470-0A

| S EP4471-0A |
,\J‘ZMHO‘*OG'I '
| EP4478—0A

(o)

| (& %—zwoeooz

i
{0

‘L,’? EP4472-0A
=

EP4474—0A

EP4477~0A

ZMJ04004
ZMJ04009




P. SST-007J-U712-264FSP LUBRICATING SYSTEM

THRSE ALK Name of Parts \ ¥
£arts AR Q'TY Remarks
OPP04200 QRW Derinaldll) ——=meaeac-ciopl ool oo e ]
WA050008 P sevssseranus ST e e e L B, o 1
WAOGO012 ~ F B E ------------- e SR R R . -
WB051001 R E et Soring Fagher = ~—catc— ol cusaco o oot 1
XB400027 L A e C faterchl VRS Gy Bl R LV o TN |
XP300430 35 S e 0il Tube (3X5X430mm) —-----==---m—mmmmmmmm e !
XP400050 e gt 1) 0il Tube (4X6X50Mm) ~====-==mmmmmmmmmem oo ]
XP400070 e e L 03] TuBEE 8 X TOMRY e~ e B & ot i ]
XP400175 R e 0il Tube (4X6X1T5AQ) ———<-=———-c—msmmemmama 1
XP400270 o 0il Tulle (46X DUMRY = oirarripmnsmetrornsss ]
ZMB04007 i S SRR RS Sorew (-0 D) et e S
ZMB04037 e SR Screw (MABUNI9) el o o A 3
ZMHO4001 e Screw BT} 2ot oh e e e e 9
ZMJ04004 M e Scred (M-I RES) o el s 9
ZMI04009 BN e Serey (MG llly moas ool o 9
ZM1 06002 R v Serew (BRI S) sameabecrscn st v b bl
ZMLOS005 B - TSR P RS s R A - | |
25K16033 M -----------—-—- Fitting Stud (Short) —----——--cemmmmmmemca . 4
ZSL16014 o8 IR T R |

49



SST-007J-U712-264FSP ACCESSORIES EXTRA PARTS

ZMBO4011
ﬁw:\mg 003

EP7044~—OA

EP7016—0A ZMBO06012

WAQ80010
ZSL20010

——EP7042-0A

FOR CS-1539 WAO80011

WAQ80010

EP7032-0A

WA080010
Z5L20010

?———ZMT04DO4

EP7100-0A—>
FOR CS-1503

50 L~ )




| SST-0073-U712-264FSP ACCESSORIES

TR S K48 Name of Parts %+ $ fis 3x
Parts No. Q'TY  Remarks
EP7016-0A EEHBE e BB1T LOWRE o veodenBunne noonragmumictsbadiions onatn l
EP7020-0A BAER B o Hanging Bolt (UNC5/18-18Xx95) --------e-ouucoe-- 4
EP7031-0A BB e esauEERa Supporting Board Rubber Cushion ---------------- 4
EP7032-0A e e Supporting Board Rubber Cushion (Lower) -------- 4
EP7033-0A T2 e e DEEPUE L GRl Ba —~ —~< e e~ S 2
EP7034-0A IR o<oc-vowone SEITIRE e e e 4
EP7035-0A BN Uil Eeservoir Rubber Cushiof =-=-~r--—-orosvooan 4
EP7036-0A AR s Chi piRRERIVE L~ - =~ e iy I
B0 O s Sl v e nn s e e 2
EP7038-0A MEMEER - Chute SHEROEE s oo e e e l
EP7039-0A e e Chip GeidiagRlEtel-=~cc=aw=—canoine i a o l
EP7040-0A 1R e R Chute (HpEll JEE ==t it cet o B S e e I
EP7041-0A PR e Chute: CLORETRIEE == a e a e o e b e e e s 1
EP7042-0A REPEIFE ———---- Elastic Tap Stand, Complete Set —-——-=---o-uo-o- l
EP7044-0A SRR Chein GERREESS 8=l = oo~ or oo ogien s I
EP7050-0A R Thread Stand, Complete Set --------=------------ I
EP7100-0A MEEEE - Knitted Tap Stand, Complete Set ---------------- l
WA049003 o e s s N i~ s 2
WA080010 5 e S i it e e i 12
WA08001 | e LI i o s 12
ZMB0401 | MR o v s Scres (RN M) ==co s oo R e 4
7MB04021 R e Serew LREER f mEB) supesscmoiioslssolbbRRaRtE s 2
7MB06012 S8 e Serel (HER EA0 M F i e s S 2
ZMT03002 S A e Bood SCIemiies Rl < Tt sk e 2
7MT04004 F R TR Rood Scroyteratse-rmsmrsrtnie~rans =sssssmnsens 3
ZMT05001 L BOBEG SLres e e aptan Ryt St 3

7SL20010 B Nut (UNESV/iB=IB) ~~—tmem———rrs i i




SST-007J-U712-264FSP ACCESSORIES

e m @1 =

A7010~-0A A7010=1A

A7010-2A
A7001—-0A
G7014-0A
A7012—1A EP7086—-0A
EH7012—-0A
B7060-0A
TLAO15 TLAO25 TLAQ30

INUY128GAS

gt g

5 e TRBO6X07 TRBOBX10




SST-007J-U712-264FSP  ACCESSORIES

4 3R X142 A% Name of Parts # % fif 3%
Parts No. Q'TY Remarks
A7001 -0A R R Yinytiloyer -—- o e e 1

A7010-0A W) =5 Srolriver (Seall) s sesgiosen<paatnifeg

A7010-1A e F(F) ———- pcresbeiver (Nedigpli-—~==—rraror-crccssmennns I

A7010-2A 4L F(X) ~------ Screw Driver (Large) ----~~—~--=- S s S 1

A7012-1A MR ) - R O 7 B et Pt sl A T A sl 1

B7060-0A R s Chainifgaaibly S=-20rshrt-wrotomecaactanohi o0 1

EH7012-0A HOE) - Qi BOR IR L) Fpn-Si8 no mrmS b e e nfSonits u 1

EP7086-0A BB < SRR e e o R e G I

G7014-0A e THEEERES sTe=r-nmr oo chmeam s n o s can s 1

INIZGhS "N - R e e et W e AT 6

L7070-0A B = Fedo IUSSSRERERE o ~ =t sen b oin - ccuomaemmn maus L < < ]

TLAOLS Lo+ -~ Hexaganel Bosdch |08 ==~~~ ~-~==-===—==s==t-c== 1

TLAQ2S e Hexagoua | ML e E BaRIS =~~~ == s mmn S e s 1

TLAQ30 LR BT ——--- Hexggona | Jranchy SRl 5o - < —<s o~s-mspestenar 1

TRBO6X07 YHRMoKRF+ - OpEn-ERINVEEERCE B Sasro-t - -o - wroonnosreses

TRBO8X 10 SN ER T ~----— (pen-enl BEeRCH B -~ =~ e e s n e i

53




54

SST-007J-U712-264FSE |

NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

FHIRSE R [F#HR% R¥ |[[FH%RS A#  [FHRSG A% |K4ke A#
PARTS NO. PAGE  [PARTS NO. PAGE ARTS NO. PAGE ARTS NO. PAGE  [PARTS NO. PAGE
A1015-0B 2 EP1016-1A 2 IEPIOST-OA 10 EP1152-0A 46 EP1271-0A 22
A1015-1A 2 EP1018-0A 2 EP1058-0A 10 EP1153-0A 46 EP1273-0A 22
A1019-0A 2 EP1021-0A 10 EP1059-0A 10 EP1158-0A 46 EP1275-0A 24
AT001-0A 52 EP1021-1A 10 EP1060-0A 10 EP1179-0A 14 EP1276-0A 2
AT010-0A 52 EP1021-2A 10 EP1061-04 10 EP1180-0A 30 EP1278-0A 24
AT010-1A 52 EP1024-0A 10 EP1062-0A 10 EP1182-0A 30 EP1279-0A 24
AT010-2A 52 EP1024-1A 10 EP1063-0A 12 EP1184-0A 30 EP1279-1A 24
AT012-1A 52 EP1025-0A 10 EP1064-0A 12 EP1186-0A 30 EP1281-0A 14
B7060-0A 52 EP1026-0A 10 EP1067-0A 12 EP1190-0A 30 EP1282-0A 14
BB6002 18 EP1027-0A 10 EP1068-0A 24 EP1191-0A 30 EP1283-0A 22
BB6004ZZNR 18 EP1029-0A 10 EP1069-0A 24 EP1193-0A 30 EP1301-0A 14
BB6202VY 22 EP1030-0A 10 EP1072-0A 24 EP1202-0A 30 EP1312-0A 30
BB6204VVNR 18,22 {EP1031-0A 10 EP1073-0A 12 EP1203-0A 30 EP1314-0A 30
BB6205VVNR 18 EP1032-0A 10 EP1076-0A 26 EP1253-0A 34 EP1315-0A 30
BB6300VY 18 EP1033-0A 30 EP1077-04 | 2,6, 14,26 §EP1254-0A 14 EP1316-0A 30
BN242810 44 EP1034-0A 10 EP1082-0A 30 EP1255-0A 14 EP1318-0A 30
BNKT121510 44 EP1035-0A 10,20 §EP1083-0A 26 EP1256-0A - 34 EP1320-0A 46
BNKT222613 34 EP1036-0A 10,20  §EP1084-0A 14 EP1257-0A 34 EP1324-0A 30
BNKT81113 26 EP1037-0A 10,20  §EP1085-0A 14 EP1257-0Z 34 EP1325-0A 30
EH4469-0A 46 EP1038-0A 10 EP1086-04 14 EP1259-0A 34 EP1327-0A 30
EH7012-0A 52 EP1039-1A 10 EP1087-0A 14 EP1261-0A 34 EP1328-0A 30
EP1009-0A 2 EP1041-0A 10 EP1092-0A 34 EP1262-0A 34 EP1345-0A 22
EP1010-0A 2 EP1042-0A 10 EP1100-1A 22 EP1263-0A 34 EP1346-0A 22
EP1011-0A 6 EP1043-0A 10 EP1100-1Z 24 EP1265-0A 34 EP1347-0A 18
EP1012-0A 6 EP1045-0A 10 EP1103-0A 18,22  JEP1267-0A 34 EP1360-0A 2
EP1014-0A 6 EP1047-0A 10 EP1105-1A 22 - {EP1268-0A 34 EP1361-0A 2
EP1015-0A 2 EP1051-0A 10 EP1106-0A 26 EP1269-0A 14 EP1362-0A 2
EP1015-1A 22 EP1056-0A 10 EP1130-0A 26 EP1270-0A 14 [£P1364-0A 2




SST-007J-U712-264FSP NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

|§#%% A#  |E4Rks [E S b T3 - E O TR B # ﬁfﬁﬁ% A #
ARTS NO. | PAGE [PARTS NO. | PAGE [PARTS NO. | PAGE |PARTS NO. | PAGE [PARTS NO. | PAGE
EP1367-0A 6,14  JEP4026-0A 46 JEP5118-0A 2 JEP5183-24 | 6 [JEP5323-0A 18
EP1368-0A 6 §EP4068-0A 2 [EP5119-0A 2,6  |EP5189-0A 6  JEP5324-0A 18
EP1500-10 2 FEP4153-0A 40  [EP5120-0A 2 |EP5193-04 6 JEP5327-0A 18
EP2251-0A 14 EP4154-0A 40 JEP5123-04 2 IEP5215-0A 12 JEP5329-0A 18
EP2253-0A 14 {EP4158-0A 46 |EP5130-04 2 JEP5218-0A | 12,20 JEP5335-0A 20
EP2254-0A 14 |EP4159-0A 46 JEP5133-0A 2 |EP5263-0A 14 JEP5336-0A 20
EP2401-0A 26 JEP4166-0A 16 JEP5134-04 2 |EP5265-0A 14 JEP5337-0A 20
FP2404-0A 26 [EP4167-0A 46 [EP5137-0A 2 |EP5266-0A 14 JEP5339-0A 20
EP2405-0A 26 JEP4169-0A 46  JEP5142-0A 6  |EP5268-0A 14 JEP5341-0A 20
EP2420-0A 26 JEP4170-04 46 JEP5144-0A 6  |EP5269-0A 14 JEP5343-04 20
EP2420-07 26 fEP4174-0A 46 JEP5144-14 6  [EP5270-04 14 JEP5346-0A 20
EP2422-0A 26 [EP4203-0A 6  fEP5147-0A 6  |EP5271-0A 14 JEP5354-04 20
EP2424-0A 26 {EP4239-0A 44 JEP5149-04 6  [EP5272-0A 14 JEP5356-04 20
EP2427-0A 20 EP4288-0A 2 EP5155-0A 6 EP5274-04 14 EP5369-04A 22
EP2436-0A 26 [EP4470-0A 46 HEP5156-04 6  |EP5275-0A 14 JEP5396-04 22
EP2438-0A 26 |EP4471-04 46 JEP5159-0A 6  |EP5276-0A 14 JEP5429-04 26
EP2440-0A 26 |EP4472-0A 16 JEP5160-0A 6  |EP5279-0A 14 [EP5430-04 2
EP2451-0A 30 JEP4473-0A 46  JEP5161-0A 6 [|EP5280-0A 14 JEP5431-0A 26
EP2454-04 30  {EP4474-0A 46 §EP5162-0A 6  |EP5292-04 14 [EP5433-04 2
EP2459-0A 30  JEP4475-0A 46 JEP5169-0A 6  [EP5301-04 18 JEP5434-0A 26
EP2483-0A 30  |EP4476-0A 46 §EP5170-04 6 [EP5305-04 18 QEP5553-0A 36
EP2484-0A 30 JEP4477-0A 46 WEP5171-0A 6  |EP5309-0A 18 JEP5553-12 36
EP2495-04 30 JEP4478-0A 46  JEP5172-0A 6  [EP5312-0A 18 JEP5555-04 36
EP2703-04 46 JEP4479-0A 46 fEP5174-0A 6  [EP5313-0A 18 JEP5557-0A 36
EP2704-0A 46 |EP4480-0A 46  §EP5176-0A 6  JEPS314-0A 18 |EP5560-0A 36
EP2705-0A 46 JEPS111-0A 2 HEP5179-04 6  |EP5319-0A 18 JEP5562-0A 36
EP2722-0A 46 JEP5112-0A 2 [EP5180-0A 6  |EP5319-1A 18 JEP5565-0A | 36,40
EP4025-04 46  JEP5113-0A 2 UEP5183-0A 6  |EP5321-0A 18 {EP5567-0A 36

35




56

" SST-007J-U712-264F P

NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

l?#%% R [FHRSE ¥ ||BHRS R¥E  |[FH%S R¥ [TH%S R#
ARTS  NO. PAGE ARTS  NO. PAGE  [PARTS NO. PAGE  [[PARTS NO. PAGE  [PARTS NO. PAGE
EP5568-0A 36 EP5624-0A 40 EP6101-1A 34 0PP00680 40 ¥A080011 50
EP5569-04 36 EP5625-0A 40 EP7016-0A 50 OPP04200 48 ¥B051001 |24, 38, 42,48
EP5571-0A 36 EP5630-0A 40 EP7020-0A 50 RA300155 44 ¥C059001 2,8
EP5573-0A 38 EP5632-0A 40 EP7031-0A 50 RB20015B 22 ¥C060003 8,16
EP5573- 1A 38 EP5633-0A 40 EP7032-0A 50 RB200220 34 ¥D000035 26
EP5574-0A 38 EP5635-0A 40 EP7033-0A 50 RB300075 40 Wii104001 34
EP5576-0A 38 EP5636-0A 40 EP7034-0A 50 RE000030 30 WH205003 24
EP5578-04A 38 EP5639-0A 40 EP7035-0A 50 RE000040 8 WH208007 20
EP5579-0A 38 EP5640-0A 40 EPT036-0A 50 RE000060 20,42  §WH209004 24
EP5581-0A 38 EP5651-0A 44 EP7037-0A 50 TLAO15 52 WH210005 34
EP5582-0A 38 EP5653-0A 44 EP7038-0A 50 TLA025 52 XA300 180 29
EP5583-0A 38 EP5655--0A 44 EP7039-0A 50 TLA030 59 XA300020 16
EP5585-0A 38 EP5657-0A 44 EP7040-0A 50 TRB06X07 52 XA300025 26
EP5587-04 38 EP5659-0A 44 EP7041-0A 50 TRBO8X10 52 XA300140 18
EP5601-0A 40 EP5661-0A 44 EP7042-0A 50 ¥4030006 12 XB123001 12
EP5602-0A 40 EP5663-0A 44 EP7044-0A 50 ¥A030007 20 XB310005 12
EP5605-0A 40 EP5665-0A 44 EP7050-0A 50 ¥A039001 20 XB400027 48
EP5606-0A 40 EP5667-0A 44 EP7086-0A 52 ¥A049003 50 XC200060 12
EP5607-0A 40 EP5669-0A 44 EP7100-0A 50 WA049006 12 XP300430 48
EP5609-0A 40 EP5671-0A 44 G7014-0A 52 WA050008 36,42, 48 JXP400050 48
EP5612-0A 40 EP5673-0A 44 INUY128GAS | 26,52  JWA050010 8 XP400070 48
EP5614-0A 40 EP5675-0A 44 L7070-0A 52 WA059005 16 XP400175 48
EP5615-0A 40 EP5676-0A 44 0AGM081503 16 ¥A059007 42 XP400270 48
EP5616-0A 40 EP5677-0A 44 0AGM101703 16 WA060012 48 YA050100 4
EP5617-0A 40 EP5682-0A 40 0AVC153206 16 WA060017 8 YD020006 12
EP5618-0A 40 EP5684-0A 40 0BM00020 46 WA069001 34 YD030010 18
EP5621-0A 40 EP5685-0A 40 O0BM00025 36 WA080009 26 YD040008 12
EP5622-0A 40 EP5742-0A 46 OPP00600 8 WA080010 50 YD040016 30, 42




SST-007J-U712-264FSP

_ NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

T 3 45 A |Zews | B [Lais B# | THR® B # nfwm% A %
PARTS  NO. PAGE  JPARTS NO. | PAGE  [PARTS NO. PAGE  [PARTS NO. PAGE ARTS  NO. PAGE
ZMA04005 30 ZMD05008 42 ZMI05015 36,38 §ZSB09003 32
ZMB02505 36 ZMD05009 42 IMI05016 28 ZSB09011 28, 32
ZMB03018 30 ZMG02501 36 7MI06002 24, 34,48 §ZSB09017 12
ZMB03020 26.30  §ZMG04024 1 ZMJ06004 4 7ZSB09030 20
ZMB03021 18.42  §7ZMG04026 8 ZMI06008 42,44  §ZSB09051 24
ZMB03023 8 ZMH03002 4,18, 20 FZMKDSGGZ 44 7SB11002 24
ZMB03502 24,42  §ZMHO4001 |8, 18,26, 36 §ZMK03003 44 7ZSB11010 32
ZMB03503 18 ZMH04001 42,48  JZMK04015 4,8  JZSBI1015 32
IMB03507 20 ZMH04010 44 ZMK04016 8 ZSB11094 32, 34, 38
ZMB04007 2,8, 26, 48 §ZMHO5001 |18, 34, 36, 42§ZMK04017 4 7ZSB15006 32
ZMB04009 22 ZMH05001 44 ZMK05020 44 7SB24002 4
ZMB04011 2,8, 12,20 §ZMH05009 36 ZML0O4006 4 7S€09028 28
IMB04011 22, 34, 42, 443ZMH06003 22 ZML05002 36 2SD09002 20
IMB04011 50 ZMH06008  |18.22. 34. 38 ZML05005 48 ZSD11011 32
IMB04016 |8, 20, 26, 42 §ZMH06008 44 ZMLOG00] 34 75G08006 12
IMB04021 50 ZMH0601 | 18,22  HZMQD6001 16 ZSG11060 16
IMB04022 2 R 7HHO6015 29 ZMT0D3002 50 7SG11068 8
IMB04037 4,34,48 JZMH08004 26 IMT04004 50 75G12048 32
ZMB04042 38 IMJ04002 8 ZMT05001 50 7SK16033 48
ZMB04046 32 ZMJ04004 48 ZSA08009 28 ZSL11004 16
7MB05021 8 ZMJ04009 48 ZSA09009 34 ZSL16014 48
IMB06012 50 ZMJ04012 8,28 ZSA11004 38 ZSL20010 50
ZMC03004 12,20  §ZMJ04013 28 ZSA14006 18 ZSN11002 12, 20
ZMC04002 42 ZMJ04014 36,38  #7SB06013 16

ZMC04003 8 ZMI05001 18,24 §ZSB06017 28

ZMC04005 8 ZMJ 05003 32 7SB06018 38

ZMC04007 8,12,42 QZMJ05008 24 ZSB08038 24

ZMD04004 8 ZMJ05011 42 7SB08042 20

57




SST-001] «U T12-2blLFSP
24tA 83514 Alternative Parts for 2 Needles

58

APPENDIX

Parts Name

g §l GRS S5 iz FE L5t
Needle Clamp Presser Fool Stitch Plate Differential Feed Dog | Main Feed Dog Looper
EP1075-2324 EP1231-2324A EP6050-232A EP6061-3104 EP6062-310A EP5585-0A
EPI10T75 2404 EP1231-240A EP6050 240A EP6061 3104 EP6062-3104 EP5585-04A
EP1075-2484 EP1231-248A EP6050-248A EP60C]1-310A EP6062-3104A EP5585-0A
J4tA B EMH  Alternative Parts for 3 Needles
Parts Name z 2
#til AR i RiEFHE )5t
L Needle Clamp Presser Foot Stitch Plate Differential Feed Dog | Main Feed Dog Looper
A EP1075-3484A EP1231-348A EP6050-348A EP6061-310A EP6062-3104 EP5585-0A
' EP1075-3564A EP1231-356A EP6050-356A EP6061-310A EP6062-310A EP5585-0A
EP1075-364A EP1231-364A EP6050-364A EP6061-320A EP6062-320A EP5385-0A




